REGIONAL SCHOOL OUSING

SILVER LAKE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE: <u>Silver Lake Regional School Committee</u> DATE & TIME: <u>January 3, 2022 6 p.m.</u> MEETING LOCATION: <u>Kingston Town Hall</u> AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: <u>Paula Hatch, Chair</u>

This meeting notice is being posted on the Official Town House Bulletin Boards in the Towns of Halifax, Kingston and Plympton, pursuant to General Law Chapter 30A, Section 20. Said notice and agenda must be filed in the Office of the respective Town Clerks at least <u>48 HOURS</u> prior to such meeting. Such filing and posting shall be the responsibility of the officer calling such meeting.

AGENDA

6 p.m. Regular Meeting

Due to a recent resignation from the Silver Lake School Committee, the Kingston members of the Silver Lake School Committee and Board of Selectmen are seeking candidates interested in filling the open seat until the next Town election in April 2023. Interested candidates must submit a letter of interest along with their qualifications no later than Wednesday, December 28th at 2:00 pm. Please submit your information by mail to:

Kingston Board of Selectmen's Office 26 Evergreen Street Kingston, MA 02364

Or by email at <u>GMitchell@kingstonma.gov</u>. All candidates will be interviewed at a joint School Committee/Selectmen's meeting on January 3rd at 6:00 pm.